DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

Y}'&‘ pennsylvania .
0CT 0 4 203

Ms. Lori A. Prevost, Executive Director
Three Reading, LP

The Manor at Market Square

803 Penn Street

Reading, Pennsylvania 19601

Dear Ms. Prevost:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
August 22, 2013, of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating
to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) must be
maintained.

Your regular license for the period October 20, 2013 to October 20, 2014 was
issued on July 10, 2013. Your regular license remains in good standing.

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dpw.state.pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 0f §
PCH Name: THE MANOR AT MARKET SQUARE License Number: 20589
Addrass: 803 PENN STREET, READING, PA 19601 ‘ County: Berks |

Administrator: L.or Prevost

Reglon: NORTHEAST

Legal Entity Name: THREE READING P

Legal Entity Address: 803 PENN STREET, READiNG, PA 18801

Certificate(s) of Occupancy .
c-2LP ' Other
0810172000 0870172000
&I City of Reading
Staffing Hours . _
Resident Support: § Total Daily Stalf: 55 Waking Staff: 41
Type of Inspection: Full &HA Docket Number: Notice! Unannounced

Reason{s) for Inspection(s)
Renewal

Cn-Site inspections Dates and Depariment Representatives On-Site

0B/22/2013: Harvey, Jason; Dumas, Gsrald

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Other Details
Partisl or Full Triggers:

Random Indigators:

Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates

Licensed Gapacity: 85

Number of Regidents Served: 50
Secured Dementia Care Unit in Home: No
Area:

Sucursd Dementla Unit Cedpacity, if Applicable:

Number of Residents who:
Receive Bupplemantal Security Income: 0
Are 80 Years of Age or Older: 50
Have Mental liiness: 1

Have ari Intellectual Disablilty: O

Numher of Residants Served in Secured Dementia Care Unit, Have a Mobillty Need: &

ifapplicahle:
Number of Current Hosplce Residents: 1

Nurber of Hospice Residents in past year: 3

Have a Physical Disability: 0




Violations Report: 20589 - 08/22/2013 - Harvey, Jason
PCH Name: THE MANOR AT MARKET SQUARE

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.85(a) - Sanitary conditions shall be maintained.

2a, DESCREPTION OF VIOLATION :
Approximatety 15 fruit flies were observed swarming around 2 emply alumlnum soda cans in the kitchen's’ pantry

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages as necessary, Remember that you must sign and date 1y altached pages. ]

Incitde sfeps fo comect the viniation described above and steps to provent a simitar violation from eccurring again. If sleps cannof be completed
. immedistely, include dafes by which the steps will be completed.
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g)e/ o Tood ‘Hems M,m o o Jrat ouwid

Page20f5

(A

Repeat Violation: No Date(s} of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative W
{Required on EVERY Page) \74

Printed N nd Title of Legal Entity R eLétn
Pt e g e o ous ity Ry o I ow D8] 0 g /i905

'DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of correstion s approved as of j“%it-ﬁ- " Planof correchon implementation status as of {25 / /3
: ate ﬂﬁ‘iﬁ'
(Date)

D Fully tmpiemented
R} Partizlly Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above p!én of correction was approved by : D Partially Implemented - |nadequate Progress

Initials
(nftae) [] ot implemented

\"_3"~




Page 3 of §

Viokation Report: 20569 - 08/22/2013 - Harvey, Jason
PCH Name: THE MANOR AT MARKET SQUARE

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2800.144(¢){1) - Proper safeguards inside and outside of the home to prevent fire hazards involved in smoking, including
providing fireproof recepiacies and ashirays, direct outside ventilation, no interlor ventilation from the smoking room

| through ofher parts of the home, extinguishing procedures, fire res;stant furniture both inside and putside the home and

fire exdinguishers in the smokmg rooms.

=

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The oulside smoking area had numerous csgarette bufts on the grmmd near the picnic table and the left sidz of the building.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sigh and date any attached pages.)
Inchide steps to comect the violatfon desoribed above and steps fo prevent a simifar violation from cecuning again. If steps cannof ba compfeted :
immediately, inclutie dates by which the steps will be completed. -
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Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Prevmus V‘atation

Signature of Legal Entity Representative
{Required on EVERY Page} ‘ IR M

vt T 0 A Dhevest | ™ 9)19/3.

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above pian of corection is approved as of {;-at ]I_:‘L Plan of sorrection implementation status as of ! ( 29 é 3
=]
(Date)

[] Fully implemented
' Partially Implemented - Adeguate Progress

(Vv

The above plan of corractionwas approvedby __________ | [ ] Partally Implemented - inadequate Progress

Intitials
( ) D Not Implemented




Viélation Réporl:: 2}1589 - 08/22/2013 ~ Harvey, Jason
PCH Name: THE MANOR AT MARKET SQUARE

1i. REGULATION 85 Pa.Code §2600

2600.227(d) - Each home shall document in the resident's support plan the medical, dental, vigion, hearing, mentat heaith
or other behavioral care services that will be made available o the resldent, or refervals for the resident to outside services
if the resident's physician, physician's assistant or certified registered nurse practitioner, determine the necessity of these
services.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The Resident's Assessment Support Plan (RAS.P, )for Resident #1 dated 3/28/13 did not include the home Health servites which

baegan on 7/23/13.

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pagas ps necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any aifached pages.)

Ineclude steps to comrec! the violstion deseribad above and sfeps to prevent a simifar viofation from occutring agaln, If staps cannot be camp!eted
immediately, inciude dates by whith the steps will be wmpieted
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Paged4of 5

Repeat Violation: No Dats{s) of Previous Violation{s)

Signature of Legal Entity Representative

{Required on EVERY Pags} kA . M’/’_

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Represen%ve Date

{Requlred on EVERY Pagel A A mg—f qlla / 3

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of ?.,_?i.’l Plan of correction implementat?on status as of 25 }
2 (Dateg-

(Date
D Fully Implemented
) ‘ m Partially implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by E] Partially Impleimented - Inadequate Progress
Initials;
(nftals [] Not implemented




Page 5 of 5

Violation Report: 20589 - 08/22/2013 - Harvey, Jason
FCH Name: THE MANOR AT MARKET SQUARE

1. REGULATION 55 Pa. Code §2600 :
2800.252 - Each resident's record must irclude the following informahon (1) through (26)

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION - :
The records for resident's #2 date of admission 8/11/09, and resident #3 date of adm1ssncn 8/19/13, did not include color of eyes.

3. PLLAN OF CORREGTION (POG) (Attach pages es necessary. Remegber that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

{nclude steps to comrect the Vielation deseribed above and steps fo pravent a similar viplation from occurring agait, Jf steps cannot be completed
irmmediately, include dates hy which the steps wilf be completed.
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Repeat Viclation: No Datefs} of Previeus Vialation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative A , ‘
Required on EVERY Pa _&1@ OV

Prirted Name and Title of Legal Entity Repraséj!tative

(Required o EVERY Pagel Lor W Prevos "/ 23

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

' - . g
The above plan of correction is approved as of 125113 Plan of cormection implemenitation status as of | {28 7/)
' ate

{Date)

Fully Implemented
Y Partially implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was spproved by Padtially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

Not lmplemented






